Pecyn dogfennau cyhoeddus

Y Pwyllgor Plant a Phobl Ifanc

Lleoliad: Cynulliad

Ystafell Bwyllgora 1 - Y Senedd Cenedlaethol
Cymru

Dyddiad: National

Dydd lau, 31 lonawr 2013 Assembly for
Wales

oo C7

| gael rhagor o wybodaeth, cysylltwch a:

Polisi: Claire Morris

Clerc y Pwyllgor

029 2089 8148 / 029 2089 8025
PwyllgorPPl@cymru.gov.uk

Agenda

Cyfarfod cyn y prif gyfarfod (09.00 - 09.15)

1. Cyflwyniad, ymddiheuriadau a dirprwyon

2. Ymchwiliad i ymddygiad a phresenoldeb - Sesiwn dystiolaeth
(09.15 - 10.15) (Tudalennau 1 - 28)

Undebau’r Athrawon

David Evans, Ysgrifennydd Cymru, Undeb Cenedlaethol yr Athrawon Cymru
Rex Phillips, Cymdeithas Genedlaethol yr Ysgolfeistri ac Undeb yr Athrawesau
David Healey, Dirprwy Pennaeth Ysgol Friars, Bangor, ATL

Rolant Wynne, Swyddog Maes Gogledd Cymru, UCAC

Egwyl (10.15 - 10.30)

3. Ymchwiliad i ymddygiad a phresenoldeb - Sesiwn dystiolaeth
(10.30 - 11.30) (Tudalennau 29 - 36)

Undebau’r Athrawon



Anna Brychan, Cyfarwyddwr, Cymdeithas Genedlaethol y Prifathrawon Cymru

Mark Durbin, Llywydd a Phennaeth Ysgol yr Eglwys yng Nghymru Henllys, Tor-faen,
Cymdeithas Genedlaethol y Prifathrawon Cymru

Hugh Davies, Llywydd a Phennaeth Ysgol Gyfun yr Olchfa, Abertawe, Cymdeithas
Arweinwyr Ysgolion a Cholegau Cymru

Tim Pratt, Cyn-lywydd a Phennaeth Ysgol Gyfun Caerllion, Cymdeithas Arweinwyr
Ysgolion a Cholegau Cymru



Eitem 2

I ,{_"f;.?*’ N“T The largest teachers’ union

{4 .

TY Sinnott,

18 Neptune Court,
Vanguard Way,
Cardiff,
CF24 5P)

Tel: 029 2049 1818
Fax: 029 2049 2491
Email: cymru.wales@nut.org.uk

CHILDREN AND YOUNG PEOPLE’S COMMITTEE:
Inquiry into Attendance and Behaviour
About NUT Cymru:

NUT Cymru represents primary and secondary school members and is the
largest teaching union in Wales and the UK. We welcome the opportunity to
contribute evidence to the Children and Young People’s Committee’s Inquiry
into Attendance and Behaviour.

For ease of reference the response is divided into the headings used in the
Committee
[...]
eaching and working with other agencies is as
always challenging. We are happy to echo the words of the Minister who stated in March
2012 ‘It is my view that teachers and Head Teachers simply cannot be as effective as you

want to be, as | want you to be, without local authorities playing their part’.®

Teachers and schools have high expectations and will have maximum success when it is
forged as the culture of a school. That culture must also show respect for its pupils. For this

reasons we believe that School Councils and pupil voice are also key parts of the agenda in

> Keynote speech presented by Minister for Education and Skills, Leighton Andrews. 8 March 2012

Tudalen 19



tackling poor attendance and bad behaviour. Most pupils are eager to learn, don’t want to be

bullied, and resent the poor behaviour of others.

Finally we must register our concern over the recent proposals to fine parents for poor
attendance. We believe that this will not produce the desired results and that the deterrent
value of such an option has been greatly overstated. With attendance increasing overall we
would argue that more forensic and particular attention needs to be paid to the hard core of
parents who do not seemingly value education as highly as they ought. Challenging these

attitudes more effectively will provide more sustainable success.

Dr. Philip Dixon,
Director,
Association of Teachers and Lecturers,

pdixon@atl.org.uk

029 2046 5000

Tudalen 20



UCAC
Undeb
4 Cenedlaethol
Athrawon
h 4

Cymru

Ymchwiliad Pwylligor Plant a Phobl
Ifanc Cynulliad Cenedlaethol
Cymru: Presenoldeb ac ymddygiad

lonawr 2013

UCAC | yr undeb sy’n diogelu athrawon a darlithwyr Cymru

www.athrawon.com




Pwyllgor Plant a Phobl Ifanc Cynulliad Cenedlaethol Cymru
Ymchwil i Bresenoldeb ac Ymddygiad

1.0 Cyflwyniad

1.1 Mae Undeb Cenedlaethol Athrawon Cymru (UCAC) yn croesawu’r cyfle hwn i gael cyflwyno
tystiolaeth i'r Pwyllgor uchod ar ddau faes sy’n effeithio’n sylweddol ar ein haelodau.

1.2
[...]
rs

Submission prepared for:

The Children and Young People’s Committee Review of school attendance

and behaviour prepared by NAHT Cymru and ASCL Cymru.

Contact details:
Anna Brychan
Director NAHT Cymru

anna.brychan@naht.org.uk
029 2048 4546

Gareth Jones
Secretary ASCL Cymru

gareth.jones@ascl.org.uk

07738 803206

Gareth Jones; Anna Brychan Thagkallen 29 1/25/2013

www.ascl.org.uk



NAHT
of School and
CYMRU o College Leaders

Y Gymdeithas ar gyfer holl Arweinwyr Ysgol
The Association for all School Leaders

Introduction

1.
2.

Thank you for inviting us to submit evidence to this Review

ASCL and NAHT represent the majority of school leaders in Wales.

The evidence the Committee has already heard from Professor Ken Reid largely reflects
school leaders’ views; we too regret the delay in implementing some of the
recommendations of the 2008 NBAR report, such as those related to initial teacher training
and training of the wider school workforce.

We acknowledge that the Welsh Government’s ‘Making a Difference on Behaviour and
Attendance Action Plan 2011-2013’ provides a coherent and evidence-based framework
within which to operate.

School leaders have provided us with details of their own experience which we believe are
indicative of schools’ determination to tackle attendance and behaviour issues. We hope
Committee members find them helpful. What we found could not be described as a
consistent, national plan of action as envisaged by Professor Reid however. Many school
interventions are effective and sharing these would be beneficial; other policy decisions and

local factors are less helpful. We have attempted to give some examples below.

Attendance:

6.

Training of NQTs and the wider school workforce on attendance issues is considered a
neglected area by school leaders. Some have sought to address this by using school in
service training days (INSET) to allow EWOs (Education Welfare Officers) to lead whole
school training on the issue. This has been useful.
[...]
d Elsewhere’.

Support to pupils with ALN in respect of behaviour and attendance

33. The delegation of budgets to schools, as part of the move to 85% delegation, will have
inevitably increased variation in how schools deploy resources, with many adopting the
grouping of pupils with ALN (Additional Learning Needs), within mainstream settings, in
order to maximise the efficacy of TA support. Budget delegation has not been universally
supported by the parents of pupils with ALN.

Joint Working with Agencies

34. The major concern here would be on cuts to funding for proven programmes, with reduced
capacity to benefit pupils. Certain programmes such as Exchange Counselling have been
implemented in the last few years and appear to be contributing to wellbeing. However,
other programmes such as Family Group Conferencing in Swansea have been highly
effective in recent years, but face challenges in maintaining services in the face of funding
cuts.

Conclusion

35. We hope that you find this information useful. We have attempted to describe the
complexity of the issues; also schools’ determination to tackle them effectively and
sensitively. There is no consistent national approach to this. There are targets but
concentrating solely on targets may not have the desired result; schools, local authorities
and families need the support and intervention that reflect the needs of individual children.
We need consistent reporting too and we are some way from achieving it; but problems
affecting young people’s lives will not be solved simply by recording their presence or

absence at school.

Gareth Jones; Anna Brychan  Tydalexsae36 1/25/2013

www.ascl.org.uk



	Agenda
	2 Ymchwiliad i ymddygiad a phresenoldeb - Sesiwn dystiolaeth (09.15 - 10.15)
	CYP(4)-04-13 Papur 2 - NASUWT
	CYP(4)-04-13 Papur 3 - Y Gymdeithas Athrawon a Darlithwyr
	CYP(4)-04-13 Papur 4 - UCAC

	3 Ymchwiliad i ymddygiad a phresenoldeb - Sesiwn dystiolaeth (10.30 - 11.30)



Minutes of the meeting

Y Pwyllgor Plant a Phobl Ifanc

Lleoliad: Ystafell Bwyligora 1 - Y Senedd Cynulliad
Cenedlaethol
Cymru
Dyddiad: Dydd lau, 31 lonawr 2013 ,
National
Assembly for
Amser: 09:15 - 11:32 Wales

Gellir gwylio’r cyfarfod ar Senedd TV yn: V'F/
http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf2Zv=cy_200000_31_01_2013&t=0&Il=cy /

Cofnodion Cryno:

Aelodau’r Cynulliad:

Christine Chapman (Cadeirydd)
Suzy Davies

Rebecca Evans

Bethan Jenkins

Julie Morgan

Lynne Neagle

Jenny Rathbone

Aled Roberts

Simon Thomas

Tystion:

Rex Phillips, NASUWT

Anna Brychan, Director, NAHT Cymru
Tim Pratt, ASCL

David Healey, ATL

Rolant Wynne, UCAC

Gareth Jones, NAHT Cymru

David Evans, NUT Cymru

Hugh Davies, ASCL Cymru

Staff y Pwyllgor:

Claire Morris (Clerc)
Sian Thomas (Ymchwilydd)
Chloe Davies (Dirprwy Glerc)

1. Cyflwyniad, ymddiheuriadau a dirprwyon

1.1 Croesawodd y Cadeirydd bawb i’r cyfarfod. Cafwyd ymddiheuriadau gan Angela
Burns AC. Nid oedd unrhyw ddirprwyon yn bresennol.


http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf?v=cy_200000_31_01_2013&t=0&l=cy

2. Ymchwiliad i ymddygiad a phresenoldeb - Sesiwn dystiolaeth
(09.15 - 10.15)

2.1. Croesawodd y Cadeirydd David Evans, Rex Phillips, David Healey a Rolant Wynne
i'r cyfarfod. Holodd yr Aelodau y tystion.

Cam i’w gymryd:
Cytunodd David Healey (ATL) i ddarparu nodyn ar y dull aml-asiantaeth o weithio yng
Ngwynedd.

Papur ychwanegol gan David Healey

3. Ymchwiliad i ymddygiad a phresenoldeb - Sesiwn dystiolaeth
(10.30 - 11.30)

3.1. Rebecca Evans oedd y Cadeirydd am weddill y cyfarfod.

3.2 Croesawodd y Cadeirydd Anna Brychan, Hugh Davies a Tim Pratt i’r cyfarfod.
Cafwyd ymddiheuriadau gan Mark Durbin, a dirprwyodd Gareth Jones ar ei ran. Holodd
yr Aelodau y tystion.

TRAWSGRIFIAD

Gweld trawsgrifiad o'r cyfarfod.



http://abms/cy/documents/s14880/Ymateb%20ychwanegol%20gan%20David%20Healey%20ATL.pdf
http://www.senedd.cynulliadcymru.org/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=1305

